TOWNSHIP OF MIDDLE
COUNTY OF CAPE MAY
STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION
i6-12

Date: January 4, 2012
Subject: ESTABLISHING WORK SESSION MEETING NIGHTS - 2012

Introduced By: Committeemember Donohue Seconded By: Commiiteemember Delanzo
Vote-Aye: Commilteemember Del.anzo, Committeemember Donohue, Mayor Lockwood
Nay:

BE IT.RESOLVED by the Township Committee, the Governing Bedy of the Township of Middie,
County of Cape May, State of New Jersey that the following dates shall be designated as Work
Session Meeting Nights for the Township of Middle, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Work Sessions will be held at 4:00 P.M. on said designated nights.

Wednesday, January 18, 2012
Wednesday, February 22, 2012
Monday, March 19, 2012
Monday, April 16, 2012
Monday, May 21, 2012
Monday, June 13, 2012
Monday, July 16, 2012
Monday, August 20, 2012
Monday, September 17, 2012
Monday, October 5, 2012
Monday, November 19, 2012
Monday, December 17, 2012

I, Kimberly Krauss, Clerk of the Township of Middle, Cape May County, do hereby certify the
foregoing to be a true and correct copy of & Resolution adopted by the Township Committes at a
meeting of said Middle Township Committee, held on January 4, 2012 and said Resolution was
adopted by not less than a two-thirds vote of the members of the Township Committee.

Witness my hand and seal of
the Township pfiddle, this




